

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.10354/2022

K.G. Recreational And Tourist Centre Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Income Tax Officer

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sandeep Taneja, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

Order

19/07/2022

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent on payment of P.F. within a period of two days.

Notices are made returnable within a period of three weeks.

In the meantime, further proceedings pursuant to impugned order are stayed.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Karan/15

सत्यमेव जयते