

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10354/2022

K.G. Recreational And Tourist Centre Private Limited
-----Petitioner

Versus

Income Tax Officer
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kartikeya Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

20/08/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants time to argue.
List the matter after four weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J