

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10354/2022
URN: CW / 20355U / 2022

K.g. Recreational And Tourist Centre Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Income Tax Officer

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ravi Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Simlote
		Mr. Sandeep Pathak
		Ms. Jaya P. Pathak
		Ms. Shefali Sharma
		Ms. Dhairya Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

17/07/2026

At the joint request made by learned counsel for the parties,
post this case on 14.08.2026.

Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

23/PARSHANT